The Mandatary obliges to perform the job personally and he is not authorised to appoint a 

substitute. 

Mandator 
Prof. Marian Lapgansk 
General Manager SF 

Mandatary 

Article II. 
Remuneration 

• The Contracting Parties agreed that the Mandator will pay the Mandatary a remuneration 
amounting 2.470,- Eur gross (in words : two thousand four hundred and seventy Eur gross), 
from which the Mandator will, in accordance with the valid regulations of the Slovak Republic, 
deduct tax instalment of 19%, that is 470,-Eur tax and 2.000,-Eur net. 

A2  k 
• This remuneration is due for payment after the Competitionthe number: